FILED FOR REQUEST OF

A.P. No.

002-122-19 and 002-122-19

Escrow No.

103-2281534-DMR/BJF

R.P.T.T.

\$1,864.20

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Robert Dotson and William L McCrosky and

Mary Jeanette McCrosky

P.O. Box 178

Panaca, NV 89042

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

P.O. Box 178

Panaca, NV 89042

175t American Title 2006 AUG 16 PM 4 42

LINCOLN COUNTY RECORDER

FEE 1500 1854-20 DEP a

## GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Woodrow Leon Poteet and Kaye Ann Poteet

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Robert Dotson, a married man as his sole and separate property and William L McCrosky and Mary Jeanette McCrosky, husband and wife all as joint tenants

the real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

PARCEL 1 OF PARCEL MAP FOR MARY JEANETTE MCCROSKY RECORDED DECEMBER 4, 2002 AS FILE NO. 119164 IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER, LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA, LYING WITHIN LOT 4 IN BLOCK 36 OF THE TOWN OF PANACA THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 2 SOUTH, RANGE 68 EAST, M.D.B.&M.

## Subject to:

- All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- 2. Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date: 08/15/2006

Marker La setter	\ .
Woodrow Leon Poteet	
Kaye Ann Poteet	\
RIANNAN STEVER	\
STATE OF NEVADA ) Notary Public State of Nevada No. 06-104588-11	\
COUNTY OF CLARK  LINCOLN  My appt. exp. Apr. 12, 2010	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on  August 16 2006 by	
Woodrow Leon Poteet and Kaye Ann Poteet.	
Llun true	
Notary Public (My commission expires: APC. 1220id)	
This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain Sale Deer	d dated

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)	\ \		
a)	002-122-19	\ \		
p)		\ \		
c)_ d)	<u> </u>			
•				
2.	Type of Property  Vacant Land  b) Single Fam. Re	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE		
a)				
c)	Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book <u>ZCO</u> Page: <u>433-434</u>		
e)	Apt. Bldg. f) X Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording: Am 16,70016		
g)	Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Notes: #177087		
i)	Other			
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$477,825.00		
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of prop	perty) (\$)		
	Transfer Tax Value:	\$477,825.00		
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$1,864.20		
4.	If Exemption Claimed:			
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375.090, Secti	ion:		
	b. Explain reason for exemption:			
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	760 %		
٥.	The undersigned declares and acknowledges,			
375	5.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information			
info	rmation and belief, and can be supported by de	ocumentation if called upon to substantiate		
	information provided herein. Furthermore, the			
	med exemption, or other determination of add 6 of the tax due,plus interest at 1% per month.			
	is of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. For shall be jointly and severally liable for any ad			
	nature:	Capacity: SELLER		
_	nature: And Palas	Capacity: Silve		
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION		
	(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)		
	Woodrow Leon Poteet and Kaye	,		
Prir	nt Name: Ann Poteet	Print Name: Robert Dotson		
Add	dress: <u>POBOX 469</u>	Address: P.O. Box 178		
City		City: Panaca		
Sta		State: NV Zip: 89042		
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)				
DJ.	First American Title Company of	5% North and 400 0004504 DMD/DMD		
	nt Name: Nevada dress 315 Calais Drive, Suite A	File Number: 103-2281534 DMR/DMR		
City		State: NV Zip: 89027		
	(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MA)			

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)	\ \
a)	002-122-19	\ \
p).		\ \
c)_ d)_		\ \
_		
2. a)	Type of Property  Vacant Land  b) Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE
•	☐ Vacant Land b) ☐ Single Fam. Res. ☐ Condo/Twnhse d) ☐ 2-4 Plex	
c)		Book <u>776</u> Page: <u>433-43L</u>
e)		Date of Recording: ADQ 16, 7006
g) :\	Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Notes: #177087
i) -	Other	
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$477,825.00
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of prope	erty) (_\$)
	Transfer Tax Value:	\$477,825.00
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$1,864.20
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	\ <del>\                                  </del>
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375.090, Section	n:\
	b. Explain reason for exemption:	<u> </u>
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	<u></u> %
375	The undersigned declares and acknowledges, and one of NRS 375.110, that the information	
	rmation and belief, and can be supported by doc	
the	information provided herein. Furthermore, the	parties agree that disallowance of any
cial	med exemption, or other determination of additing the fax due plus interest at 1% per month.	onal tax due, may result in a penalty of Dursuent to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and
	er shall be jointly and severally liable for any add	
	nature. Rouse	Capacity: Boyer
	nature:	Capacity:
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Deir	Woodrow Leon Poteet and Kaye nt Name: Ann Poteet	Print Name: Robert Dotson
	iress:	Address: 401 Main Street
City		City: Panaca
Sta	te: Zip: MPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	State: NV Zip: 89042
<u></u>	First American Title Company of	(required if flot sener Or Duyer)
	nt Name: Nevada	File Number: 103-2281534 DMR/DMR
	dress 315 Calais Drive, Suite A	
City	/: Mesquite  (AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY	State: NV Zip: 89027
		DE DECATRIJETAMICKALI MIELI